CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL BE VALID UNLESS REDUCED TO WRITING AND 

SIGNED BY BOTH PARTIES. 

Article 3. CONTRACT SUM. 

The CRA shall pay, and the Contractor shall accept, as full and complete payment for the Contractor’s 

timely performance of its obligations hereunder, the fixed price of Three Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand 

and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($327,099.00) which shall constitute the Contract Price, which shall not be 

modified except by Change Order or by Unit Prices, if any, as provided in the Contract Documents. 

Article 4.  CONTRACT TIME; LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. 

4.1 The work shall be substantially completed by the CONTRACTOR within six (6) months from the